UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT
First Merit List Admission 2022

BS (Zoology)

SSC

HSSC

Sr# Form# Category Student Name Father Name Admission Program Gender  Domicile Merit(100) Merit
TM OM 50% T.M OM 50% Status
1 9148 Nagjc})(nal Alishba Batool = Shahbazhussain Khan BS (Zoology) F Poonch 1100 1078 49.00 1100 954 43.36  92.36 On Merit
2 eaes K Saira Mushtag ~ Muhammadmushtaq BS (Zoology) F Haveli 1100 942 4282 1100 10234650 8932  On Merit
National Chohan
AJK Pharm-D
3 5616 National Haroon Rafiqgue Muhammadrafique Ch s 0:BS (Botany) T O: BS M Poonch 1100 1005 45.68 1100 943 4286 88,55 On Merit
(Zoology)
4 609 K Hoor Umber Mumtazhussain Pharm-D F Poonch 1100 968 4400 1100 930 4227 8627  On Merit
National S O: BS (Zoology)
BS Biotechnology
AJK Muhammad
5 9678 J Marij Naseer S 0: BS (Zoology) T O: Pharm- F Poonch 1100 963 43.77 1100 927 42.14 8591 On Merit
National Naseerkhan
D
B.Sc. (Hons.) Human
AJK Nutrition & Dieteti
6 10149 'Y Rafia Imtaiz Imtaizahmed utrition & DIStetes F Poonch 110010124600 1100 871 3959 8559  On Merit
National (HND)
S 0: BS (Zoology) T O: BEMS
AJK Pharm-D
7 10494 National Tooba Banaras = Muhammadbanaras S 0: BS (Zoology) T O: BS F Sudhnoti 1100 1028 46.73 1100 823 37.41 84,14 On Merit
(Botany)
g 8762 K NayabShoukat  Shoukathussain BS English F Sudhnoti 1100 979 4450 1100 867 3941  83.91  On Merit
National S 0: BS (Zoology)
AJK BS Biotechnology
9 10675 National Noreeta Zaheer Muhammadzaheer S 0: Pharm-D T O: BS F Sudhnoti 1100 971 44.14 1100 799 3632 80.45 On Merit
(Zoology)
Rana BS (Chemistry)
AJK Rana Itshaam-Ul-
10 5999 NatiJonaI Hag Muhammadjhangir  s0:Bs(zoology) T 0: Pharm- M Bagh 1100 876 39.82 1100 872 39.64 7945 On Merit

Khan D



Sr# Form#

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

9875

7975

5647

8737

9290

9283

7930

10304

9296

7370

8422

9352

9984

10847

7474

9421

Category

AJK
National
AJK
National
AJK
National
AJK
National
AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National
AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National
AJK
National

Student Name Father Name

Munaza Akhtar Akhtarsadiq

Arfa Qazi

Raja Hafeez

Haider Rajaghulam Haider

Minail Zahoor Zahoorul Haq Khan

Aneela Zafar Zafarigbal

Saleem Javed Muhammadjaved
Sarmad Al

Rimsha Arshad Arshadigbal

Laiba Habib Habibur Rehman
Iman Zafeer Zafeerigbal
Qurat Ul Ain Muhammadriaz

Maryam Khurshid Muhammadkhurshid

Misbha Iftikhar Iftikharhussain

Muhammad

Momina Sayab Sayabkhan Shaheen

Raja Muhammad

. Muhammadsabir
Mehran Sabir

Maryam Zakir

Muhammad Afzalkhan

Muhammadzulgarnain

Muhammad Zakirkhan

Admission Program Gender

Pharm-D
S O: BS (Zoology)
BS (Zoology)
S O: BS Microbiology
Pharm-D
S O: DVM T O: BS (Zoology)
BS (Zoology)
S O: BS Biotechnology

BS (Zoology)

Pharm-D
S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS
(Chemistry)
DVM
S O:Pharm-D T O: BS
(Zoology)
BS (Zoology)
S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS

(Botany)

Pharm-D

S O: BS Biotechnology T O: BS

(Zoology)

BS (Zoology)

BS (Zoology)
S O: BS Biotechnology
BS (Chemistry)
S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS
(Botany)
BS Biotechnology
S O: BS Microbiology T O: BS
(Zoology)
BS (Chemistry)
S O: BS (Botany) T O: BS
(Zoology)
Pharm-D
S O: BS (Zoology)
BS English
S O: BS (Zoology)

Domicile

Poonch

Poonch

Neelum

Poonch

Poonch

Muzaffarabad

Bhimber

Poonch

Kotli

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Haveli

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

™M

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

SsC

o.M

916

863

784

902

825

929

957

962

861

884

905

872

794

938

784

925

50%

41.64

39.23

35.64

41.00

37.50

42.23

43.50

43.73

39.14

40.18

41.14

39.64

36.09

42.64

35.64

42.05

HSSC

TM O.M 50%

1100

1100

1100

505

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

822

867

921

368

869

753

711

705

780

752

726

750

804

655

807

641

37.36

39.41

41.86

36.44

39.50

34.23

32.32

32.05

35.45

34.18

33.00

34.09

36.55

29.77

36.68

29.14

Merit(100)

79.00

78.64

77.50

77.44

77.00

76.45

75.82

75.77

74.59

74.36

74.14

73.73

72.64

72.41

72.32

71.18

Merit
Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit



Sr# Form#

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

9838

9980

9820

10031

8526

10851

9619

5633

9045

8430

10361

8556

10544

10640

Category

AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National
AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National
AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National

Student Name

Muhammad

Faheem Nazeer

Tayyab Azeem

Hafsa Pervaiz

Zeesha Zahid

Yumna Sikander

Seemab Younis
Kayani

Alishba Nazakat

Asbah Khalid

Maira Bashir

Dure E Shehwar

Maryam Khalil

Zukhraf Sabzad

Anabia Talib

Farrukh Qayyum

Father Name

Nazeerahmed Shad

Muhammadazeem

Muhammad
Pervaizkhan

Zahidfazal

Muhammadsikander

M.Youniskhan

Nazakathussain

Khalidmehmood

Muhammad
Bashirkhan

Amirhussain Khan
Muhammadkhalil Khan
Muhammadsabzad

Khan

Talibhussain

Muhammadgayyum

Admission Program Gender

Pharm-D
S O: DVM T O: BS (Zoology)
Pharm-D
S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS
Psychology

BS (Zoology)

S O: BS Psychology T O: BS
(Physics)

BS (Zoology)

S O: BS (Botany)
B.Sc. (Hons.) Human
Nutrition & Dietetics

(HND)
S O: BS (Zoology) T O: Pharm-
D

BS (Zoology)

BS (Zoology)

BS (Chemistry)

S O: BS (Zoology) T O: B.Sc.
(Hons.) Human Nutrition &
Dietetics (HND)

BS (Zoology)

S O: BS (Botany) T O: BS
Psychology
BS (Zoology)

S O: BS Microbiology T O: BS
(Physics)

BS (Zoology)

BS Biotechnology
S O: BS (Zoology)
BS (Zoology)

S O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T
0O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human
Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)
BS (Zoology)

S O: BS (Physics)

T

n

Domicile

Kotli

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

™M

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

SsC

o.M

801

749

913

790

804

824

812

787

799

764

963

831

790

727

50%

36.41

34.05

41.50

35.91

36.55

37.45

36.91

35.77

36.32

34.73

43.77

37.77

35.91

33.05

HSSC

TM O.M 50%

1100

1100

505

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

505

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

761

811

295

757

736

711

723

723

312

696

495

608

648

699

34.59

36.86

29.21

34.41

33.45

32.32

32.86

32.86

30.89

31.64

22.50

27.64

29.45

31.77

Merit(100)

71.00

70.91

70.71

70.32

70.00

69.77

69.77

68.64

67.21

66.36

66.27

65.41

65.36

64.82

Merit
Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit



Sr# Form#

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

5905

5561

10238

9476

10545

9955

9979

10044

10109

10670

9992

10322

10674

7882

Category

AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National

AJK
National
AJK
National
AJK
National

AK

National

AJK
National

Student Name

Asma Hafeez

Mehmoona
Kousar

Laiba Muneer

Sumaya Mobeen

Umar Sajjad

Esha Asif

Zaib Un Nisa

Aleesha Shabir

Sadaf Fazal

Alishba Arshad

Syeda Maryam
Shah

Anam Nadeem

Muhammad
Jawad Bashir

Father Name

Muhammad
Hafeezkhan

Zahidhussain Khan

Muneerahmed

Muhamad
Mobeenkhan

Sardar
Muhammadsajjad
Khan

Asifrasheed

Abdulhameed Khan

Muhammadshabir
Khan

Muhammdfazal Khan

Muhammadarshad

Imtiazhussain

Syed Wazarathussain
Shah

Muhammad
Nadeemkhan

Chaudhary

Muhammad Bashirnaz

Admission Program Gender

BS (Zoology)
S O: BS Psychology T O: BS
(Chemistry)

B.Ed. (Hons) Elementary
S O: BS English T O: BS
(Zoology)
Pharm-D
S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS
English
BS (Zoology)

S O: BS Environmental
Sciences T O: BS (Botany)
BS Biotechnology
S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS
English
Pharm-D
S 0: BS (Zoology) T O: BS
Biotechnology

BS (Zoology)

BS (Botany)

S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS
Biotechnology

BS Biotechnology
S O: BS (Botany) T O: BS
(Zoology)

BS (Zoology)
S O: BS English

BS (Zoology)

BS (Zoology)

BS Biotechnology
S 0: BS (Zoology) T O: BS
Psychology
BS (Botany)
S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS
(Chemistry)

F

M

Domicile

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Poonch
Sudhnoti

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Rawalpindi

™M

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

SsC

o.M

862

725

780

769

740

601

798

752

688

760

753

676

698

658

50%

39.18

32.95

35.45

34.95

33.64

27.32

36.27

34.18

31.27

34.55

34.23

30.73

31.73

29.91

HSSC

TM O.M 50%

1100 558 25.36

1100 671 30.50

1100 610 27.73

505 275 27.23

1100 621 28.23

1100 758 34.45

1100 525 23.86

1100 548 24.91

1100 611 27.77

1100 532 24.18

1100 526 23.91

1100 600 27.27

1100 521 23.68

1100 546 24.82

Merit(100)

64.55

63.45

63.18

62.18

61.86

61.77

60.14

59.09

59.05

58.73

58.14

58.00

55.41

54.73

Merit
Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit



Sr# Form#

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

7489

7367

7938

7487

9801

2872

2736

1792

2484

2725

2955

3309

8566

8600

10328

2085

3232

Category Student Name Father Name

AJK ) .

: Nageena Sadig Muhammadsadiq Khan
National

AIK Anab Tari Muh d Tarigkh
National nab Tariq uhammad Tarigkhan

AJK L .

; Omair Ajaz Muhammad Ajazkhan
National

A,JK Alia Sarfraz Muhammadsarfraz
National

AJK .

; Mahar -Un-Nisa Muhammadnaseer
National

AJK .

: Hanzala Manshad Manshad Hussainawan
National

AJK . ) )

; Misbah Shafique Muhammadshafique
National

A,JK Abdul Ha.nnan Muhammadsaghir
National Saghir

AJK o .

; Omair Ajaz Muhammad Ajazkhan
National

AJK Farasat Nasir Nasirhafeez
National Hafeez

AJK .

: Ariba Azam Muhammad Azamkhan
National

A,JK Huma Khaliq Muhémmad
National Khaligkhan

A,JK Larosh Abid Abidsharif
National

AR Negarish Khalid Khalidsharif
National

AK Sajeela Ashra Muhammadashra
National ) q 9

A,JK Hafsa Aziz Aziz Ahmedkhan
National

A,JK Maira Khan Imtiazhussain
National

Admission Program Gender

BS (Botany)
S O: BS (Zoology)
BS English

S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS

Microbiology
BS (Zoology)
S O: BS (Physics)
BS (Zoology)
S O: BS (Botany)
BS (Sociology)
S O: BS (Zoology)
Pharm-D
S O: BS (Zoology)
BS (Zoology)

S O: BS (Botany) T O: BS

(Chemistry)
DVM
S O: BS (Zoology)

BS (Zoology)

BS (Physics)

S O: BBAT O: BS (Zoology)

BS (Botany)
S O: BS (Zoology)
BS (Physics)

S O: BS (Zoology)
BS (Zoology)
S O: BS (Physics)
BS (Zoology)
S O: BS (Physics)
BS (Zoology)

S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human
Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T

O: BS Environmental Sciences

Pharm-D
S O: BS (Zoology)
BS (Zoology)

S O: BS Biotechnology

F

Domicile

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Poonch
Poonch
Poonch

Bagh

Haveli

Kotli
Poonch
Poonch
Poonch
Poonch
Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Sudhnoti

™M

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

SsC

o.M

611

568

632

613

598

789

836

606

632

579

679

788

678

775

704

889

753

50%

27.77

25.82

28.73

27.86

27.18

35.86

38.00

27.55

28.73

26.32

30.86

35.82

30.82

35.23

32.00

40.41

34.23

HSSC

TM O.M 50%

1100 573 26.05

1100 583 26.50

1100 506 23.00

1100 519 23.59

1100 500 22.73

1100 1 0.05
1100

1100

1100 1 0.05
1100 1 0.05
1100 1 0.05
1100 1 0.05

505 191 18.91

505 191 18.91

1100 493 22.41

1100 1 0.05

1100 1 0.05

Merit(100)

53.82

52.32

51.73

51.45

49.91

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Merit
Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit
On Merit

On Merit

Not
Eligible

Not
Eligible

Not
Eligible
Not
Eligible
Not
Eligible
Not
Eligible
Not
Eligible
Not
Eligible
Not
Eligible

Not
Eligible

Not
Eligible
Not
Eligible



Sr# Form# Category

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

6947

5579

9551

9877

9505

9865

9603

8207

9772

5566

9991

7194

8014

Pakistan

Army

Personal

FATA

FATA

G.B

G.B

KPK

KPK

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Punjab

Student Name

Halima Sadia

Umer Farooq

Farkhan Ullah

Yaqoob Hussain

Adil Hussain

Rahmat Ullah

Ahmed Igbal

Usama ljaz

Muhammad
Mujahid

Muhammad
Ismail
Saira Jamil

Adil Majeed

Badar Ahmed

Father Name

Muhammadimtiaz

Allahjan

Gulwali

Muhammadhassanin

Muhammadnoor

Nasibkhan

Muhammadigbal

ljazahmad

Mukhtarahmad

Muhammadbakhsh

Muhammadjamil

Azharmajeed

Ikhlagahmed

Admission Program Gender

BS (Zoology)
S O: BS (Botany)

Pharm-D
S 0: DVM T O: BS (Zoology)

DVM
S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS
(Chemistry)
BS (Chemistry)
S O: BS (Zoology)
DVM
S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS
Tourism & Hospitality
Management
Pharm-D
S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS
(Zoology)
DVM
S O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T
O: BS (Zoology)
DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: BS
(Zoology)
DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: BS
(Zoology)
Pharm-D
S O: DVM T O: BS (Zoology)
Pharm-D
S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS
(Zoology)
DVM
S O:Pharm-D T O: BS
(Zoology)
DVM
S O: BS Biotechnology T O: BS
(Zoology)

Domicile

Poonch

South
Waziristan
Agency
North
Waziristan
Agency

Skardu

Astore

Swat

Mansehra

Kasur

Rahim Yar
Khan

Layyah

Sargodha

Sialkot

Jhelum

SsC

TM O.M 50%

1100 870 39.55

1050 921 43.86

1100 884 40.18

1100 765 34.77

1100 480 21.82

1100 985 44.77

1100 899 40.86

1100 1006 45.73

1100 997 45.32

1100 1019 46.32

1100 973 44.23

1100 955 43.41

1100 941 42.77

HSSC

TM O.M 50%

1100 709 32.23

1100 878 39.91

1100 858 39.00

1100 810 36.82

1100 677 30.77

1100 965 43.86

1100 733 33.32

1100 998 45.36

1100 984 44.73

1100 953 43.32

1100 946 43.00

1100 901 40.95

1100 885 40.23

Merit(100)

71.77

83.77

79.18

71.59

52.59

88.64

74.18

91.09

90.05

89.64

87.23

84.36

83.00

Merit
Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

Waiting

On Merit

Waiting

On Merit

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting



SsC HSSC

Sr# Form# Category Student Name Father Name Admission Program Gender  Domicile Merit(100) Merit
TM OM 50% T.M OM 50% Status

Pharm-D
85 9999  Punjab Mah Naz Muhammadilyas S 0: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS F Sargodha 1100 981 44.59 1100 836 38.00 8259 Waiting

(Zoology)

Muhammad Muhammadrafique Pharm-D
86 5953  Punjab  Ahmad Rafique q F  Bahawalnagar 1100 881 40.05 1100 831 37.77  77.82 Waiting

) Khan S 0: DVM T O: BS (Zoology)
Bhatti
DVM
87 9989 Punjab Muhammad Agib  Muhammadrafique S 0: BS (Zoology) T O: B.Sc M Narowal 1100 770 35.00 1100 747 33.95  £8.95 Waiting
(Hons.) Agriculture
. Hafiz Muhammad "

88 10057 Punjab Toheed Muhammadadrees BS (Zoology) M Narowal 1050 708 33.71 1100 623 2832  62.03 Waiting
89 6016 Punjab  Hafiza Shozib Fazalahmed B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture Narowal ~ 1050 635 30.24 1100 500 2273 52.97  Waiting

S O: BS (Zoology)

Note:

Admission Committee

1. DSA
2.
3.

e Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
e Due date for the fee is 08-10 November 2022 in DSA Office

¢ Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC and Nomination where applicable). It is
informed that those students who did not provide the 2nd years marksheets ,they submit their their results in DSA office as soon as
possible for admission

* In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.

* Error and omission are excepted



